
Impact of Remedial Classes 

Remedial Classes Conducted - Sample Report 
 

Academic Year 2019-20 - I semester 

For the students who got less than 50% marks in mid-term examination -1, remedial classes were 

conducted in 3 courses, namely, Analog Communications, Electronic Circuit Analysis and 

Digital System Design. Some students attended these classes voluntarily despite scoring more 

than 50% marks in mid-1 exam. The impact of remedial classes was analyzed by comparing their 

marks in mid-1 and mid-2. Details of analysis are provided below: 

Remedial Classes conducted for the DD course to 2nd year students on 30th September, 1st  

October, 1st November and 4th November 2019 

Mid 1 examinations were conducted from 17th to 19th August 2019 for 2nd year students. As it 

was discussed in course coordinator’s meeting, Remedial classes for this Digital Design Course 

were planned for the Academically weak students based on the Mid1 marks. The list was 

finalized based on the marks in the subjective less than 5. The approval was taken from HoD for 

conducting these classes (Annexure 1) and accordingly, the classes were conducted after 

informing to all these students to attend these classes with our fail.  Students who got less than 

five marks in subjective from ECE, CSE and EEE were attended to the classes. Remedial classes 

were held after 3.30PM.   

The list of students, who attended the classes, is attached as Annexure 2.  

Effect of Remedial Classes 

Course: Digital Design 

Roll.No. Mid I Mid II Graphical Representation 

18R11A0401 9 13 

18R11A0424 10 20 

18R11A0435 8 15 

18R11A0442 9 12 

18R11A0445 9 20 

18R11A0450 10 20 

18R11A0453 12 17 

18R11A0454 12 17 

18R11A0457 12 17 

18R11A0474 13 16 

18R11A0479 12 17 

18R11A0480 8 12 

18R11A0487 8 11 
18R11A0492 8 13 
18R11A0496 11 18 

18R11A04E7 15 15 
18R11A04F0 12 15 
18R11A04F4 05 12 
18R11A04F5 15 15 



18R11A04F6 15 15 

 

18R11A04H0 11 15 
18R11A04H7 15 16 

19R15A0418 17 16 
19R15A0419 

15 15 
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Annexure 2: 



 
 

 



 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Academic Year 2018-19 - I semester 

 

 

Date : 06.10.2018 

Sub : STLD remedial classes – report 

 

Remedial classes were conducted for the ECE 2nd year A,B,C,D and E section students who were 

identified as academically weak based on the Mid 1 marks in STLD course.  

The dates on which the classes were conducted, faculty taken the classes, topics covered and the 

details of the attendance of the students are as given below: 

 

S. 

No. 

Date and 

periods 

Class and 

sections 

Topic revised Faculty name Number of 

students 

identified 

Number of 

students 

attended 

1 14.09.2018 - P7 ECE 2-1A, B, 

C 

K Map Ms. M Umarani 

& Ms B Sreelatha 

33 26 

2 20.09.2018 – P7 ECE 2-1D, E K Map Prof. K S Rao & 

Mr. S Vasu 

Krishna 

18 9 

3 27.09.2018 – P7 ECE 2-1D, E Decoders / 

Multiplexers 

Mr. S Vasu 

Krishna 

18 11 

4 28.09.2018 - P7 ECE 2-1A, B, 

C 

Tabulation 

method 

Ms. D Sony 33 8 

5 04.10.2018 – P7 ECE 2-1D, E Tabulation 

method 

Prof. K S Rao & 

Mr. S Vasu 

Krishna 

18 7 

6 05.10.2018 - P7 ECE 2-1A, B, 

C 

Decoders / 

Multiplexers 

Ms. B Sreelatha 33 15 

 

The attendance sheets are attached as a scanned copy.  

 

 

Ms. B Sreelatha       Thru : Group IV Head 

 

To HoD, ECE 

 



 



 



Impact of Remedial Classes 

 
Course: EMI  Class: III ECE- A Academic Year: 2018-19           Semester: I 

S.No. Roll No. Class Name MID I MID II 

1 15R11A0404 

ECE A 

B KAUSHIK                            8 7 

2 15R11A0409 D S RAVI CHANDRA                     10 10 

3 15R11A0412 GUDALA SUMANTH REDDY                 7 12 

4 15R11A0414 GUGULOTH HARISH                      10 10 

5 15R11A0420 KAMSANI SAI KRISHNA REDDY            10 8 

6 15R11A0426 KOTA PRASHANTH KUMAR                 9 13 

7 15R11A0428 LINGALA KRISHNA CHAITANYA            10 10 

8 15R11A0429 M JAYADITYA                          9 10 

9 15R11A0431 M SHYAM KUMAR NAIK                   9 9 

10 15R11A0433 M VINOD KUMAR GOUD                   9 8 

11 15R11A0435 MAHAJAN SAI KUMAR                    9 10 

12 15R11A0437 METHADI SIDHARTH                     10 9 

13 15R11A0440 NIDHI SINGH                          10 11 

14 15R11A0442 NOMULA SAICHANDANA                   10 8 

15 15R11A0444 PANNEERU MANIK BABA                  9 10 

16 15R11A0445 PEDDADA SRI LAASYA LATHA             10 10 

17 15R11A0447 POOSA SAI KALYAN                     8 6 

18 15R11A0449 RADHARAPU SHIVA KUMAR                10 11 

19 15R11A0452 SUNKOJU SHIVA KUMAR                  10 9 

20 15R11A0455 TANNERU RAJESH                       9 7 

21 15R11A0458 TUMMALA VISHNU VARDHAN               10 8 

22 15R11A0459 VADDEPALLY RAJU                      10 8 
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Impact of Remedial Classes 

 

Course: EMI  Class: III ECE- B Academic Year: 2018-19           Semester: I 

 
Roll No. Class Name MID I MID II 

15R11A0461 

ECE B 

AADE PRAVEEN                         9 14 

15R11A0466 BURRA LAKSHMI NARAYANA ANJANEYA KAR  10 14 

15R11A0468 CHEMBETI JAGADISH BABU               8 16 

15R11A0470 D ABISHEK                            9 15 

15R11A0481 JIVBACHE RAGINI RAMESH               9 13 

15R11A0484 K SRAVANTH KUMAR                     7 17 

15R11A0485 K V NIKHIL                           7 15 

15R11A0488 KOGANTI MANOJ SAI                    10 13 

15R11A0495 MUKKA SWATHI                         9 17 

15R11A0496 MUSUKU SAI CHARAN REDDY              8 15 

15R11A0498 NAGAM SRIKANTH                       8 17 

15R11A0499 NALAGONDLLA SRIKANTH                 9 16 

15R11A04A3 PULLA SARIKHA                        10 13 

15R11A04A5 S INDIRA DEVI                        10 14 

15R11A04A7 SANDRA MUNI GNANA PRAKASH            8 7 

15R11A04A9 SRUTI S V S N                        10 16 

15R11A04B2 TIRUMALA PRIYANKA                    9 12 

15R11A04B6 VALLURI SAMPATH KUMAR                7 12 

15R11A04B7 VANDANA AMGOATH                      9 16 

15R11A04B8 VEMULA SAI PRAKASH REDDY             8 12 

16R15A0416 CEELAM NAVANEETHA                    10 14 

16R15A0422 GANDU UDAY BHASKAR YADAV             10 15 
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Impact of Remedial Classes 

 

Course: EMI  Class: III ECE- C Academic Year: 2018-19           Semester: I 

 

 

15R11A04C8 

ECE C 

BORRA VENKATA VARUN KUMAR            10 14 

15R11A04E0 KANAKAM NAVEEN                       9 12 

15R11A04E4 MEKALA PRASHANTH                     10 11 

15R11A04E7 MULAMATTAM RAKESH                    10 11 

15R11A04E8 MYLA JANAKI                          9 16 

15R11A04F0 NARSINGA DHARMENDRA                  9 11 

15R11A04F3 P PUNEETH GOUD                       10 14 

15R11A04F5 PATLOLA SRIKANTH PATIL               9 16 

15R11A04F7 PENTA SAI AKHIL                      9 11 

15R11A04H0 TANNERU SRINIVAS                     8 11 

15R11A04H1 V SAI DHILEEP                        9 9 

15R11A04H4 VARANASI PRASANNA TARUN TEJA         9 12 

16R15A0427 S RAJA MALLESH                       10 13 
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Impact of Remedial Classes 

 

Course: EMI  Class: III ECE- D Academic Year: 2018-19           Semester: I 

 

 

15R11A04K0 

ECE D 

DANDAMUDI UMA                        10 21 

15R11A04K2 DHARAVATH AKHIL SAI KUMAR            9 13 

15R11A04K3 DHEERAVATH RAGHU                     9 14 

15R11A04K4 GANASALA JASWANTH KUMAR              9 18 

15R11A04K5 GANGI MADHUKAR                       9 14 

15R11A04K6 GANTA POORNA SAI                     7 14 

15R11A04K8 JALAGAM NIKHIL                       7 15 

15R11A04L2 KALIMI SAITANOOJ                     10 16 

15R11A04L4 KARANAM ARAVIND KUMAR                7 15 

15R11A04L6 KATEPALLY SONY REDDY                 7 18 

15R11A04M0 MADDALI VENKATA LALITHA SARATH CHAN  8 17 

15R11A04M2 MANDALA SAI CHARAN                   9 18 

15R11A04M3 MANNEBOINA SAI KUMAR                 9 22 

15R11A04M4 M SAI KUMAR                          8 14 

15R11A04N0 P KRISHNA NAGA SAI                   10 19 

15R11A04N6 POTHI REDDY JASMITHA REDDY           9 18 

15R11A04P0 SAPPIDI YASHWANTH                    10 18 

15R11A04P4 T PALLAVI                            10 21 

15R11A04P6 TALLA KESHAV                         9 15 

16R15A0447 NYAMTABAD SAI KIRAN                  10 21 
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Impact of Remedial Classes 

 
Course: AWP  Class: III ECE- A & B Academic Year: 2018-19       Semester: 

I 

 

S.No. Rool No. Class Name MID I MID II 

1 15R11A0412 

ECE A 

GUDALA SUMANTH REDDY                 7 17 

2 15R11A0433 M VINOD KUMAR GOUD                   10 18 

3 15R11A0444 PANNEERU MANIK BABA                  8 19 

4 15R11A0445 PEDDADA SRI LAASYA LATHA             8 16 

5 15R11A0455 TANNERU RAJESH                       9 14 

6 15R11A0458 TUMMALA VISHNU VARDHAN               10 12 

7 15R11A0459 VADDEPALLY RAJU                      10 18 

8 15R11A0460 VARAGANTI SRINIDHI                   8 19 

9 16R15A0408 RATHNALA UPENDER                     10 14 

11 15R11A0481 

ECE B 

JIVBACHE RAGINI RAMESH               10 14 

12 15R11A0485 K V NIKHIL                           10 17 

13 15R11A04A5 S INDIRA DEVI                        10 14 

14 15R11A04B3 TODUPUNURI SAHITH                    10 16 

15 15R11A04B8 VEMULA SAI PRAKASH REDDY             9 14 

10 16R15A0414 SARANGAPANI KRISHNA SAI              7 12 

16 16R15A0423 PALLERLA BALAKRISHNA                 8 14 
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Impact of Remedial Classes 

 
Course: AWP  Class: III ECE- C Academic Year: 2018-19       Semester: I 

 

15R11A04C8 

ECE C 

BORRA VENKATA VARUN KUMAR            8 18 

15R11A04D7 GUNTI BANU SRIKAR                    9 16 

15R11A04D9 K C PRATHYUSHA                       9 14 

15R11A04E4 MEKALA PRASHANTH                     8 11 

15R11A04F0 NARSINGA DHARMENDRA                  5 9 

15R11A04F3 P PUNEETH GOUD                       6 10 

15R11A04F7 PENTA SAI AKHIL                      9 11 

15R11A04F9 PULLURU VISHAL PREETHAM              10 5 

15R11A04G4 ROSHAN SAKETH GUNDAMANANI            10 14 

15R11A04H0 TANNERU SRINIVAS                     4 11 

15R11A04H1 V SAI DHILEEP                        4 11 

15R11A04H9 VEMURI BHANU SAI PRAKASH             10 13 

16R15A0427 S RAJA MALLESH                       8 13 

16R15A0434 PARANTI MANASA                       10 14 
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Impact of Remedial Classes 

 
Course: AWP  Class: III ECE- D Academic Year: 2018-19       Semester: I 

 

15R11A04K2 

ECE D 

DHARAVATH AKHIL SAI KUMAR            9 13 

15R11A04K3 DHEERAVATH RAGHU                     10 12 

15R11A04K4 GANASALA JASWANTH KUMAR              10 15 

15R11A04K5 GANGI MADHUKAR                       7 14 

15R11A04K6 GANTA POORNA SAI                     7 16 

15R11A04L4 KARANAM ARAVIND KUMAR                9 5 

15R11A04L6 KATEPALLY SONY REDDY                 9 12 

15R11A04M0 MADDALI VENKATA LALITHA SARATH CHAN  10 15 

15R11A04M3 MANNEBOINA SAI KUMAR                 8 18 

15R11A04M4 M SAI KUMAR                          7 15 

15R11A04N6 POTHI REDDY JASMITHA REDDY           10 15 

15R11A04N8 S SOWMYA                             9 12 

15R11A04P0 SAPPIDI YASHWANTH                    10 16 

15R11A04P6 TALLA KESHAV                         9 11 

15R11A04Q0 YASA SAI KUMAR REDDY                 10 16 

16R15A0438 BONKURI GOPI                         10 15 

16R15A0439 REGONDA NAGARAJU                     9 16 

16R15A0440 PEDDIGARI HARISH KUMAR               10 14 

16R15A0442 CHILUVERU SONYA                      10 18 

16R15A0447 NYAMTABAD SAI KIRAN                  10 15 
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Impact of Remedial Classes 

 

Course: LDIC Class: III ECE- A Academic Year: 2018-19       Semester: I 

S.No. Rool No. Class Name MID I MID II 

1 15R11A0404 

ECE A 

B KAUSHIK                            8 7 

2 15R11A0409 D S RAVI CHANDRA                     10 10 

3 15R11A0412 GUDALA SUMANTH REDDY                 7 12 

4 15R11A0414 GUGULOTH HARISH                      10 10 

5 15R11A0420 KAMSANI SAI KRISHNA REDDY            10 8 

6 15R11A0426 KOTA PRASHANTH KUMAR                 9 13 

7 15R11A0428 LINGALA KRISHNA CHAITANYA            10 10 

8 15R11A0429 M JAYADITYA                          9 10 

9 15R11A0431 M SHYAM KUMAR NAIK                   9 9 

10 15R11A0433 M VINOD KUMAR GOUD                   9 8 

11 15R11A0435 MAHAJAN SAI KUMAR                    9 10 

12 15R11A0437 METHADI SIDHARTH                     10 9 

13 15R11A0440 NIDHI SINGH                          10 11 

14 15R11A0442 NOMULA SAICHANDANA                   10 8 

15 15R11A0444 PANNEERU MANIK BABA                  9 10 

16 15R11A0445 PEDDADA SRI LAASYA LATHA             10 10 

17 15R11A0447 POOSA SAI KALYAN                     8 6 

18 15R11A0449 RADHARAPU SHIVA KUMAR                10 11 

19 15R11A0452 SUNKOJU SHIVA KUMAR                  10 9 

20 15R11A0455 TANNERU RAJESH                       9 7 

21 15R11A0458 TUMMALA VISHNU VARDHAN               10 8 

22 15R11A0459 VADDEPALLY RAJU                      10 8 
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Impact of Remedial Classes 

Course: LDIC  Class: III ECE- B Academic Year: 2018-19       Semester: 

I 

15R11A0463 

ECE B 

ANUMULA SREEKAR                      8 16 

15R11A0465 BOLLA NEETHU GOUD                    10 16 

15R11A0466 BURRA LAKSHMI NARAYANA ANJANEYA KAR  8 15 

15R11A0468 CHEMBETI JAGADISH BABU               9 14 

15R11A0470 D ABISHEK                            8 8 

15R11A0474 DUVVAPU VEERA DURGA NAGA PRASAD      10 15 

15R11A0481 JIVBACHE RAGINI RAMESH               10 13 

15R11A0482 K J C PAVAN KUMAR                    7 9 

15R11A0484 K SRAVANTH KUMAR                     10 8 

15R11A0488 KOGANTI MANOJ SAI                    10 9 

15R11A0489 KOLIPAKA GANESH                      10 13 

15R11A0496 MUSUKU SAI CHARAN REDDY              7 9 

15R11A0498 NAGAM SRIKANTH                       9 10 

15R11A0499 NALAGONDLLA SRIKANTH                 8 15 

15R11A04A3 PULLA SARIKHA                        10 14 

15R11A04A4 RAMIDI G PRASUNA REDDY               8 16 

15R11A04A5 S INDIRA DEVI                        8 11 

15R11A04A7 SANDRA MUNI GNANA PRAKASH            8 8 

15R11A04A8 SHERKHANE PRIYANKA                   10 15 

15R11A04B3 TODUPUNURI SAHITH                    10 13 

15R11A04B6 VALLURI SAMPATH KUMAR                6 8 

15R11A04B7 VANDANA AMGOATH                      9 15 

15R11A04B8 VEMULA SAI PRAKASH REDDY             8 8 

16R15A0414 SARANGAPANI KRISHNA SAI              5 13 

16R15A0416 CEELAM NAVANEETHA                    7 12 

16R15A0418 MUPPANA PAVAN KUMAR                  7 16 

16R15A0422 GANDU UDAY BHASKAR YADAV             8 15 

16R15A0423 PALLERLA BALAKRISHNA                 9 14 

16R15A0425 KANDADI MADHAN SAI KUMAR REDDY       7 11 
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Impact of Remedial Classes 
Course: LDIC  Class: III ECE- C Academic Year: 2018-19       Semester: 

I 

 

15R11A04C5 

ECE C 

BANDARI HIMAJA                       9 18 

15R11A04C8 BORRA VENKATA VARUN KUMAR            8 17 

15R11A04C9 BUSANI HARITEJA                      8 15 

15R11A04D9 K C PRATHYUSHA                       9 17 

15R11A04E0 KANAKAM NAVEEN                       7 16 

15R11A04E1 KANDADI BHAVANI                      8 15 

15R11A04E2 KANDADI SUSHMITHA                    10 15 

15R11A04E4 MEKALA PRASHANTH                     5 10 

15R11A04E5 MOHAMMAD ABDUL AFROZ                 6 15 

15R11A04E6 MOLUGU ARAVIND                       10 17 

15R11A04E7 MULAMATTAM RAKESH                    10 13 

15R11A04F0 NARSINGA DHARMENDRA                  8 15 

15R11A04F5 PATLOLA SRIKANTH PATIL               10 13 

15R11A04F7 PENTA SAI AKHIL                      9 16 

15R11A04G0 PURANAM SRIVATHS                     10 15 

15R11A04G4 ROSHAN SAKETH GUNDAMANANI            10 15 

15R11A04H0 TANNERU SRINIVAS                     10 13 

15R11A04H1 V SAI DHILEEP                        2 8 

15R11A04H3 VANAPALLI GNANENDRA SAI              10 15 

15R11A04H4 VARANASI PRASANNA TARUN TEJA         10 9 

15R11A04H9 VEMURI BHANU SAI PRAKASH             8 13 

16R15A0427 S RAJA MALLESH                       9 15 

16R15A0429 THOUTAM NEHA                         9 16 
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Impact of Remedial Classes 

Course: LDIC Class: III ECE- D Academic Year: 2018-19       Semester: I 

15R11A04J7 

ECE D 

CHALASANI SRIKANTH                   8 17 

15R11A04J8 CHENNU CHAITANYA                     9 9 

15R11A04K2 DHARAVATH AKHIL SAI KUMAR            10 12 

15R11A04K3 DHEERAVATH RAGHU                     8 8 

15R11A04K4 GANASALA JASWANTH KUMAR              5 11 

15R11A04K5 GANGI MADHUKAR                       8 6 

15R11A04K6 GANTA POORNA SAI                     6 6 

15R11A04K8 JALAGAM NIKHIL                       10 8 

15R11A04L0 K PAVAN KUMAR                        8 14 

15R11A04L4 KARANAM ARAVIND KUMAR                6 7 

15R11A04L6 KATEPALLY SONY REDDY                 7 7 

15R11A04M0 MADDALI VENKATA LALITHA SARATH CHAN  9 6 

15R11A04M2 MANDALA SAI CHARAN                   10 11 

15R11A04M4 M SAI KUMAR                          6 7 

15R11A04M9 NALLANAGULA PRANAY TEJA              10 15 

15R11A04N0 P KRISHNA NAGA SAI                   10 7 

15R11A04N5 POLAPRAGADA SREE DEEPAK KOUNDINYA    7 7 

15R11A04N7 RAVURI AMULYA JOYCE                  9 7 

15R11A04P2 SURAGANI SAI MEGHANA                 10 13 

15R11A04P4 T PALLAVI                            9 11 

15R11A04P6 TALLA KESHAV                         8 10 

15R11A04Q0 YASA SAI KUMAR REDDY                 7 8 

16R15A0439 REGONDA NAGARAJU                     10 12 

16R15A0440 PEDDIGARI HARISH KUMAR               5 8 

16R15A0442 CHILUVERU SONYA                      8 13 
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For the students who got less than 50% marks in mid-term examination -1, remedial classes were 

conducted in 3 courses, namely, Analog Communications, Electronic Circuit Analysis and 

Digital System Design. Some students attended these classes voluntarily despite scoring more 

than 50% marks in mid-1 exam. The impact of remedial classes was analyzed by comparing their 

marks in mid-1 and mid-2. Details of analysis are provided below: 

Course: Analog Communications  

Rol.No. Mid I Mid II Graphical Representation 

17R11A0401 15 15 

 

17R11A0403 15 14 

17R11A0408 14 15 

17R11A0413 15 15 

17R11A0415 16 18 

17R11A0418 16 19 

17R11A0419 15 20 

17R11A0422 14 14 

17R11A0428 15 14 

17R11A0435 15 14 

17R11A0442 15 15 

17R11A0449 16 19 

17R11A0450 11 18 

17R11A0461 16 19 

17R11A0472 16 18 

17R11A0473 15 20 

17R11A0474 18 22 

17R11A0478 12 19 

17R11A0479 16 19 

17R11A0480 13 17 

17R11A0481 14 18 

 

17R11A0487 12 14 

17R11A0490 13 18 

17R11A0494 11 18 

17R11A0495 14 15 

18R15A0412 15 14 

18R15A0417 13 16 

18R15A0418 13 17 

17R11A0499 10 19 

17R11A04A2 12 18 

17R11A04A4 14 16 

17R11A04A5 15 15 

17R11A04A9 13 19 

17R11A04B3 12 20 

17R11A04B4 13 16 

17R11A04B7 10 14 

17R11A04B9 16 20 

17R11A04C6 9 14 
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17R11A04D1 11 11 

17R11A04D3 7 11 

 

 


